

NASSAU COUNTY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

P. O. Box 456 — Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

25 October 1979

GENE R. BLACKWELDER Chairman Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach

JOHN F. CLAXTON Vice Chairman Dist. No. 3 Yulee

HAZEL JONES Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach

DOUGLAS HODGES Dist. No. 4 Hilliard

JOHN F. ARMSTRONG, SR. Dist. No. 5 Callahan

grafo!

Mr. Bill M. Davis P. O. Drawer 25 Atlantic Beach, Florida 32233

Dear Mr. Davis:

The Board of County Commissioners has instructed me to forward to you the original and a copy of the contract between you and the Board which reflects several amendments which have been made and initialed.

Will you please be good enough to initial these changes if you agree with them and return to this office the original copy of the contract, keeping the copy.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Very truly yours,

D. Oxley // Ex-Officio Clerk

D. O. OXLEY Ex-Officio Clerk

ARTHUR I. JACOBS Attorney

RICHARD L. KING, P. E. County Engineer

CONTRACT

15 100
THIS CONTRACT, dated this 15 day of August, 1979,
between NASSAU COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida,
hereinafter referred to as the "First Party" and WILLIAM M. DAVIS,
hereinafter referred to as the "Second Party",
WHEREAS, Local LIUNA #310
, is presently negotiating with Massay County, a Contract
for the fiscal year commencing on August 14, 1980 (MI) September 30, 1979 , and
WHEREAS, the First Party hired the Second Party to handle all
negotiations and related duties in obtaining a contract and other related
duties in implementing the contract with Local LIUNA #301
commencing on, 1979, and
WHEREAS, the Second Party contracts with the First Party to perform
such services for the sum of \$3,600.00. Said sum shall be paid at the 15th
rate of \$300.00 per month commencing on the first day of August ,
1979, and continuing on the 1st day of each month thereafter until paid in
full.
ADOPTED in Regular session of the Board of County Commissioners of
Nassau County, Florida, this 14th day of August, 1979.
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA
By: Sene R. Blackwelder, Chairman
ATTEST:
D. O. Oxley, Clerk
Adelside R. Jucker. Cyrthia H. Nutchisson Witnesses



NASSAU COUNTY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

P. O. Box 1010 - Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

JOHN F. ARMSTRONG, SR. Chairman Dist. No. 5 Callahan

HAZEL JONES Vice Chariman Dist, No. 2 Fernandina Beach

GENE R. BLACKWELDER Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach

JOHN F. CLAXTON Dist. No. 3 Yulee

DOUGLAS HODGES



May 13, 1981

Mr. Bill M. Davis 1905 University Boulevard South Jacksonville, Florida

Dear Mr. Davis:

The Board of County Commissioners instructed this office to notify you that as of May 12, 1981, your services will no longer be needed by the Board as Union Negotiator. Enclosed you will find the balance due you as stated in your contract with the Board.

Thank you for your past services to the Board.

Sincerely,

T. J. "Jerry" Greeson Ex-Officio Clerk

TJG:ma

Enclosure

xc: Richard L. King, P.E. County Engineer